

# DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

Inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall) Fatima Jinnah Road Karachi Ph.# 021-99204300 FAX# 021-99204327

No.DG/P&H/KMC/ 566 /2016

Dated \\\-0\\\/2016.

To

The Manager Assessment-IV Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Government of Sindh, Barrack # 8 Sindh Secretariat No.4-A Court Road, Karachi.

**SUBJECT: CORRIGENDUM** 

Reference: No.DG/P&H/KMC/ 532 / 2015, dated Dated 11-12-2015.

It is submitted that the N.I.T bearing number cited above which is going to be opened on 12-01-2016.

In this connection it is stated that due to un-avoidable circumstances the tender could not open.

Therefore, it is requested that none the tender will be open on its schedule 2<sup>nd</sup> attempt date which is 28-01-2016

Director General
Parks and Horticulture
K.M.C.

Copy to:

- 1. Director (P&H) KMC.
- 2. Executive Engineer (Civil)P&H KMC.
- 3. Account officer (P&H) KMC.



# OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

Joseph & Tippeth (Frere Hall) Eating Jippath Road Karachi Ph.021-99204300 FAX # 021-99204327

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

(As per SPPRA Guideline).

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on Schedule Rate plus Offer Rate Basis for the following works from the Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineer Council (PEC) in relevant Category having valid / renewed license of PEC, valid NTN and paid up original challan of professional Tax prescribed fee:- (F.Y. 2015-2016)

| sn.  | Tender<br>Reference<br>Number | Name of Scheme                     | Estimate Cost<br>Rs. (In Million) | Bid<br>Security<br>(In Rs.) | Tender<br>Cost Rs. |
|------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| 1    | DG/P&H/KMC/                   | S/S sweet earth, cowdung           | Rs.19.99                          | Rs.399880/                  |                    |
|      | 01/2015-2016                  | manure and supply of plants in     | Million                           |                             | Rs.3000/           |
|      | ·                             | different Parks of Division-I & II |                                   |                             | 113.50007          |
|      | •                             | (P&H) Department, KMC              |                                   |                             | ,                  |
| 2    | DG/P&H/KMC/                   | Improvement of plants by           | Rs.19.92                          | RS.398400/-                 |                    |
| i i  | 02/2015-2016                  | watering and trimming at 6000      | Million                           | İ                           | Rs.3000/-          |
|      |                               | Road North Karachi, KMC.           |                                   |                             |                    |
| - 3  | DG/P&H/KMC/ ·                 | Construction of Model Park at      | Rs.20.00                          | Rs.400000/                  | Rs.3000/           |
|      | 03/2015-2016                  | Liaquatabad Town (Phase-I)         | Million                           | ·                           | KS.5000/           |
| 4    | DG/P&H/KMC/                   | Remaining works at Coconut         | Rs.17.42                          | Rs.348400/                  |                    |
|      | 04/2015-2016<br>·             | Park, ST-30 and ST-30-A Parks      | Million                           |                             | Rs.3000/-          |
| . •• |                               | Clifton (P&H) K.M.C.               |                                   |                             |                    |
|      |                               |                                    | <b>T</b>                          |                             | ·                  |

#### TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows:

| 1. Tender senedure shari o                        | c as follows.   | •  |
|---|---|--|
| SCHEDULE  | DATE & TIME   | VENUE  |
| Receiving of Application &     Issuance of Tender | From the date of publication in newspapers  To  11 / 01 /2016 | <ol> <li>Office of the Director General Parks &amp; Horticulture Deptt.<br/>KMC inside Bagh-e Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road.<br/>Karachi and</li> <li>WEBSITE OF SPPRA (only issuance of Tenders)</li> </ol> |
| -   | During office hours   |  |
| 2.Dropping of Tender                              | 12 / 01 / 2016<br>2.00 p.m.                                   | Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh e Jinnah (Frere Hall), Eatima Jinnah Road ,Karachi.   |
| 3.Opening of Tender                               | 12 / 01 /2016<br>3.00 p.m                                     | Office of the Digector General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi.   |

- The tender documents (Soft Copy of Terms & Conditions and Hard Copy of BOQ/Schedule-B will be issued to the contractor on submission of written request on letter head alongwith original documents with their photo copies as mentioned above and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC. Bid Security in shape of pay order from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC as mentioned above should be enclosed with the bid otherwise the tender will be rejected. No tender will be sold on the tender opening date. The terms and conditions of the tender and contract can also be downloaded from web site of KMC (www.karachicity.gov.pk). However the BOQ/Schedule-B shall must be purchased from the above mentioned offices on payment of the prescribed fee and within the specified time.
- 3. In case of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next date of submission and opening will be Dt. 28 / 01 / 2016 and the tender documents will also be available for sale upto Dt. 27 / 01/2015.

In Case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for last date of sale and submission and opening of tenders at the same time as mentioned above.

- 5. The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the Contractor, otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
- 6. Substantially Responsive Bid:-

Only those bids, which comply with each of the minimum qualification requirements uploaded separately on KMCs. Website and attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids at the time of trader opening and will be eligible for further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive / rejected.

- 7. The bidders are required to submit the above information, the signed evidence against evaluation criteria along with their bids. However Joint Venture between two or more firms is allowed subject to compliance of conditions of stipulated rules of PEC.
- 8. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled with out any compensation and with penalty as per rules.
- 9. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who are reported canvassing will be liable for rejection.
- 10. If a bidder submits a seriously unbalanced bid then he will be required to deposit extra performance security to a level sufficient to protect the procuring agency against financial losses, failing which the submitted bid security will be forfeited by the procuring agency.
- 11. Bid security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contract has been finalized with the successful bidder or the validity period has expired:

12. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010..

DIRPCTOR GENERAL
Parks and Horticulture
K.M.C.

Director (Media Management), K.M.C.

Enclosed 10 copies with a request to publish is not more than three (03) prominent newspapers of English, Urdu and Sindhi.

Not to be published: O/W No.DG(P&H)/KMC/  $\sqrt{32}$  /2015

DT 11-12/2015

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS. (alongwith tender schedule documents forms alongwith USB in original)

With a request to upload on the web site of SPPRA (Authority). A soft copy is also enclosed issue ID Number.

#### Director/DDO (Web) IT, Department, K.M.C.

With a request to upload on KMC web site COPY TO:-

- 1. Director (P&H), KMC.
- 2. A.E.E./XEN (CIVIL/M&E)P&H, KMC.
- 3. Dy.Director (P&H), KMC
- 4. D.A.O/A.A.O.(P&H), KMC.
- 5. Concerned relevant file...

SUBJECT: APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR CONSTITUTION OF COMPLAINT REDRESSED COMMITTEE

Reference: Dir (Enfr-1)/0062/SPPRA/37-1(KMC)/14-15/6436

dated 03-03-2015

in response to above referred letter (copy attached)—the approval from competent authority i.e. Administrator, KMC—is required for consultation of complaint redressed committee of Parks and Horticulture Department KMC.

| SNO. | NAME                  | DESIGNATION                                   | STATUS   |
|------|-----------------------|---|----------|
| 1.   | Asad Ullah Shah       | Director General<br>(P&H) KMC                 | Chairman |
| 2.   | Nafees Agha           | Executive Engineer (Civil)  Lyari Development | Member   |
| 3.   | Syed Saiid<br>Hussain | Authority  Divisional Account Officer         | Member   |

In view of above facts it is therefore, requested that approval from head of the Department i.e. Administrator KMC is required for on ward transmission of SPPRA.

Submitted for approval please.

Account Officer (P&H) KMC.

. Director General (P&H) KIMC.

M.C., K.M.C.

2

3

4.

Administrator, KIMC.

21/12/18

Dir (Pat) /AAO





#### DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

Inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall) Fatima Jinnah Road Karachi Ph.# 021-99204300 FAX# 021-99204327

NO.DG/P&H/KMC/ 537 To, ...

Dated. 18 / 12 / 2015.

The Manager Assessment-IV Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Government of Sindh, Barrack # 8 Sindh Secretariat No.4-A Court Road, Karachi.

#### **NOTIFICATION**

SUBJECT: COMPLAINT REDRESSED COMMITTEE

Reference: Dir (Enfr-1)/0062/SPPRA/37-1(KMC)/14-15/6436 dated 03-03-2015

In response to the above referred letter (copy attached) as approved from competent authority i.e. Administrator, KMC the constitution of complaint redressed committee of Parks and Horticulture Department KMC which is comprising the following offices:

| SNO. | NAME                 | DESIGNATION   | STATUS             |
|------|----------------------|---|--------------------|
| 1.   | Muhammad Rizwan Khan | Executive Engineer (Civil) (P&H) KMC                    | Chairman           |
| 2.   | Nafees Agha          | Executive Engineer (Civil)  Lyari Development Authority | Member             |
| 3.   | Syed Sajid Hussain   | Account Officer   | Secretary / Member |

In view of above facts it is therefore, requested that pending approval from head of the Department i.e. Administrator, KMC will be submitted to SPPRA as n when received.

> Director General Parks & Horticulture K.M.C.

Copy forwarded for information please:-

- 1. Administrator, KMC.
- 2. MC, K.M.C.



# DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

haside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hali) Fatima Jinnah Road Karachi Ph.# 021-99204300 FAX# 021-99204327

NO.DG/P&H/KMC/ 5.38 /2015

Court Road, Karachi.

Dated. 18 / 12 / 2015.

The Manager Assessment-IV
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
Government of Sindh,
Barrack # 8 Sindh Secretariat No.4-A

#### **NOTIFICATION**

SUBJECT: CONSTITUTION OF PROCURING COMMITTEE

Reference: Dir (Enfr-1)/0062/SPPRA/37-1(KMC)/14-15/6436 dated 03-03-2015.

In response to the above referred letter (copy attached) the approval from competent authority i.e. Administrator, KIVIC the constitution of procurement committee of Parks and Horticulture department KMC which is comprising of the following officers:

| SNO.      | NAME                | DESIGNATION  | STATUS           |
|-----------|---------------------|--|------------------|
| i.        | Asad Ullah Shah     | Director General (P&H) KMC.                            | Chairman         |
| <b>2.</b> | Moleds Aga <b>a</b> | Executive Engineer (Civil) Lyari Development Authority | Member           |
| 3.        | Warls Khalil        | Divisional Account Officer                             | Secretary/Member |

Submitted for your kind information and perusal please.

Director General

Parks & Horticulture

K.M.C.

Copy forwarded for information please:-

- 1. Administrator, KMC.
- 2. MC, K.M.C.

#### NO. AO(P&H)/KMC/ 295/2015 DATED: 16 1/0 /2015



# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION DIRECTORATE PARKS & HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT

Inside FRERE HALL FA'TIME JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI CANTT.KARACHI PHONE 99204300 FAX NO.99204327

To,

The Deputy Director (ENF-I)
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Government of Sindh,
Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A,
Court Road,
Karachi.

SUBJECT:- ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-2016 OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT, KMC.

Enclosed please find herewith the Annual Procurement Plan of Parks & Horticulture Department, KMC for the year 2015-2016 alongwith copy of Procurement Committee / Redressal Complaint Committee ( which copy will be provided after approval of Competent Authority ) for the financial year 2015-for your kind perusal and information please.

DIRETOR GENERAL

#### Encl:-

- 1. Annual Procurement Plan (5) pages.
- 2. Copy of Procurement Committee.

# ANNUAL PROCUKEMENT PLAN (WORKS, GOODS AND SERVICES) PARKS & HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT, KMC

FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-2016 (A.D.P. Budget)

| σ   | v  | 4   |   | w                   | 2   |   |                         | ٠,   | <b>-</b>            | ONG                     |
|---|--|---|---|---------------------|---|---|-------------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------------|
| Supply of decorative plants of different type for different area of Division-I & II KMC | SUPPLY OF GARDEN TOOLS, LAWN MOVERS, GANG MOVERS FOR Division- 1, II & III KMC | Development of park at ST-32 Block-15 Gulistan-e-jauhar KMC | island from Nadeem Medical center to NED University KMC | Tree plantation and | Development of Bagh-<br>e-rustum Block-5<br>Clifton KMC | different roads of Division No.1, 11, 111 | bouzer for watering for | Drock to the state of the state |                     | Procurement             |
| As per site<br>requirement  | As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement                                  | requirement   | As per site         | As per site requirement                                 |   | requirement             | u  | applicable)         | Quantity<br>(where      |
| As per site<br>requirement  | As per site requirement  | As per site<br>requirement                                  | requirement   | As per site         | As per site<br>requirement                              |   | As per site requirement | 4  | applicable)         | Estimated unit cost     |
| 18.800  | 10.960   | 20.000  |   | 19.993              | 19.700  |   | 19.900                  | 5  | (In Willion)        | Estimated total cost    |
| 18.800  | 10.960   | 20.000  |   | 19.993              | 19.700  | ·   | 19.900                  | 6  | (In Million)        | Funds<br>allocated      |
| Government<br>of Sindh  | Government<br>of Sinch   | Government<br>of Sindh                                      | of Sindh  | Government          | Governgient<br>of Sindh                                 |   | Government of Sindh     | 7  | (ADF/Non-<br>ADP)   | Sources of funds        |
| Tender/<br>Quotation  | Tender/<br>Quotation   | Tender/<br>Quotation  | Quotation   | Tender/             | Tender/<br>Quotation                                    |   | Tender/<br>Quotation    | 8  | method              | Proposed<br>procurement |
| •   |  |   |   |                     |   |   |                         | 10   | 1" Qt.              |                         |
|   |  |   |   |                     |   |   |                         | 10   | 2" Qtr              | Timing of pr            |
| •   |  |   | ·   |                     |   |   |                         | 11   | 3 <sup>rc</sup> Qtr | firning of procurements |
|   |  |   |   |                     |   | A 1980 - 19                               |                         | 12   | 4 <sup>⊕</sup> Qtr. |                         |
|   |  |   |   |                     |   | •   |                         | 13   |                     | Remarks                 |

| (V<br>T)   | 14   | 11 3  |   | 12                     | 11                  | 10  | Φ   | ∞   | 7   |
|--|--|---|---|------------------------|---------------------|---|---|---|---|
| Development of Hortic-<br>ulture and electrical<br>work at 7/D-2 park<br>North Karachi KMC | Gap filling for plantation at Shahrah-e-Pakistan KMC | Providing & Laying irrigation system at Hill Park KMC | CM carpet at 3 coins and Shahzan restaurant parking area at Hill Park KMC | Providing and laying 5 | Improvement of Lake | Development of Bagh-<br>e- Jinnah (Frere Hall)<br>KMC | Remaining work for the development of Family Park at Shahrah-e-Orangi KMC | Providing & Fixing iron grill fencing & civil works at park Sakhi Hassan dakkhana Shahrah-e-sher shah soori KMC | Development of park (Horticulture & electrical works) at Sakhi Hassan Daak- khana at Shahrah-e- Sher Shah Soori KMC |
| As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement                           | As per site<br>requirement                            | requirement   | As per site            | As per site         | As per site<br>requirement                            | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site<br>requirement  |
| As per site<br>requirement   | As per site requirement                              | As per site<br>requirement                            | requirement   | As per site            | As per site         | As per site<br>requirement                            | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site<br>requirement  |
| 19.962   | 20.00  | 13.500  |   | 18.384                 | 19.898              | 19.947  | 18.250  | 18.379  | 19.924  |
| 19.962   | 20.00  | 13.500  |   | 18.384                 | 19.898              | 19.947  | 18.250  | 18.379  | 19.924  |
| Government<br>of Sindh   | Government<br>of Sindh                               | Government<br>of Sindh                                | of Sindh  | Government             | Government of Sindh | Government of Sindh                                   | Government<br>of Sindh  | Government<br>of Sindh  | Government<br>of Sindh  |
| Tender/<br>Quotation   | Tender/<br>Quotation .                               | Tender/<br>Quotation                                  | Quotation .   | Tender/                | Tender/             | Tender/<br>Quotation                                  | Tender/<br>Quotation  | Tender/<br>Quotation  | Tender/<br>Quotation  |
|  |  |   |   |                        |                     |   |   |   |   |

24 23 21 20 19 18 17 26 North Karachi KMC by watering and trimming at 6000 road Parsi Colony KMC. irrigation system at khan katrak park with Improvement of sohrab Department KMC different parks of supply of plants in cowdung manure and Improvement of plants Division-I & II S/S sweet earth, round about KMC Shahrah-e-Faisal KMC medicines DAP urea at belt along Surjani Development of green Supply of platns Nagan to Surjani KMC belt of 5000 road from Tree plantation at side Division-V & VI KMC plants different area of Supply of decorative roads North Karachi Maintenance of plants filling for central island Digging of pits and gap KMC for 4000, 6000, 10000 of different roads of North Karachi requirement requirement requirement As per site As per site requirement requirement requirement requirement requirement requirement As per site requirement requirement requirement requiremen requirement requirement requirement requirement As per site requirement As per site 19.990 20.000 20.000 17.019 19.951 8.400 19.875 20,000 19.990 17.019 19.990 20.000 20.000 20.000 8.400 19.951 19.875 19.990 of Sindh Government of Sindh Government of Sindh Government of Sindh Government of Sindh of Sindh Government Government of Sindh Government of Sindh of Sindh Government Government Quotation Quotation Tender/ Tender/ Quotation Tender/ Quetation Quotation Quotation Tender/ Tender/ Tender/ Tender/ Tender/ Quotation Tender/ Quotation Quotation

| 32   | ω<br>Ľ  |   | 29   | 22 03  | 27   | 26   | NJ<br>V1   |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| construction of boundary wall at New Clifton Garden near 2-Talwar Clifton Karachi balance work KMC | Development of lawns<br>at Beach Park Phase-II<br>Clifton (P&H) KMC | Remaining works at Coconut park ST-30 & ST-30-A park Clifton (P&H) KMC. | Re-construction of<br>boundary wall at Beach<br>Park Phase-II (P&H)<br>KMY | Development/<br>improvement of<br>Bilawal chworangi<br>Clifton KMC | Improvement of central island with irrigation system at central island Jinnah Avenue Malir (P&H) KMC | Renovation Behbood<br>park at block-2 Clifton<br>Karachi | Pro viding and fixing stone pitching at park block-6 Kehkashan scheme-5 Clifton, KMC |
| As per site<br>requirement   | As per site requirement   | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site requirement  | As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement                               | As per site<br>requirement   |
| As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site<br>requirement  | As per site requirement  | As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement   | As per site<br>requirement                               | As per site<br>requirement   |
| 2.700  | 19.890  | 17.420  | 19.970   | 19.405   | 19.890   | 20.000   | 8.000  |
| 2.700  | 19,890  | 17.420  | 19.970   | 19.405   | 19.890   | 20.000   | 8.000  |
| Government<br>of Sindh   | Government<br>of Sindh  | Government<br>of Sindh  | Government of Sindh  | Government<br>of Sindh   | Government<br>of Sindh   | Government<br>of Sindh                                   | Government<br>of Sindh   |
| Tender/<br>Quotation   | Tender/<br>Quotation  | Tender/<br>Quotation  | Tender/<br>Quotation   | Tender/<br>Quotation   | Tender/<br>Quotation   | Tender/<br>Quotation                                     | Tender/<br>Quotation   |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  | //   |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |

Executive Engineer(Civil)
(P&H)KMC

Executive Engineer(M&E)

| a te  | 2                      | ם מ                      | 34 Ligh              | 11(P,        | Bea               | inte                  | 33 Con            |
|-------|------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|--------------|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
|       | at Beach Park phase-II | and irrigation system at | Lighting arrangement | II(P&H) KMC. | Beach Park phase- | -internal pathways at | Construction of   |
|       |                        | requirement              | As per site          |              |                   | requirement           | As per site       |
|       |                        | requirement              | As per site          |              | -                 | requirement           | As per site       |
| - 444 |                        |                          | 19.980               |              |                   |                       | 19.980            |
|       |                        |                          | 19.980               |              |                   |                       | 19.980            |
|       |                        | of Sinah                 | Government           |              |                   | of Sindh              | Government Tender |
|       |                        | Quotation                | Tender/              |              |                   | Quotation             | Tender/           |
|       |                        |                          |                      |              |                   |                       |                   |
| •     |                        |                          |                      |              |                   |                       |                   |
|       |                        |                          |                      |              |                   | -                     |                   |
|       |                        |                          |                      |              |                   |                       | **********        |
|       |                        |                          |                      |              |                   |                       |                   |

Director-General (P&H)KMC



#### **Tender documents**

NAME OF WORK: S/S SWEET EARTH, COWDUNG MANURE AND SUPPLY OF PLANTS

IN DIFFERENT PARKS OF DIVISION-I & II (P&H) DEPARTMENT, KMC

| Estimated cost:      | Rs.19.99 | Million | Tender (       | Cost:        | Rs.3000/- |
|----------------------|----------|---------|----------------|--------------|-----------|
| To be opened on      |          | /2016   | Receiving appl | ication upto | /2016     |
|                      |          |         | ,              |              |           |
| SR.NO.DG/P&          | H/KMC /  | 01 /201 | 5-2016         |              |           |
| Tender Issued to M/s | •        |         | Pay order No.  | •            |           |
|                      |          |         | Dated          |              |           |
|                      |          |         | Bank :         | ; <b>'</b>   |           |

NAME OF WORKS: S/S SWEET EARTH, COWDUNG MANURE AND SUPPLY OF PLANTS

<u>IN DIFFERENT PARKS OF DIVISION-I & II (P&H) DEPARTMENT, KMC</u>

#### SCHEDULE PRICES

| sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete from Nooriabad to Clifton Karachi  2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  | •       |
|--|---------|
| sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete from Nooriabad to Clifton Karachi  2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  O/r  6400  200000 Cft  O/r  32.00  Cft  32.00  O/r  150.00  Each  3000 | NT(Rs.) |
| including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete from Nooriabad to Clifton Karachi  2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  200000 Nos O/r Each 3000  | 0000    |
| slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete from Nooriabad to Clifton Karachi  2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  |         |
| incharge etc complete from Nooriabad to Clifton Karachi  2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  200000 Nos O/r Each 3000  |         |
| Nooriabad to Clifton Karachi  2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  200000 Cft 0/r 32.00  Cft 32.00  Cft 32.00  Cft 32.00  Cft 32.00  Cft 32.00  Cft 32.00  Each 3000  Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc   |         |
| 2 Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc 20000 Nos C/r 150.00 Each 3000  |         |
| cowdung manure from approved out side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc 320000 Nos O/r Each 3000 Nos approved by the Officer Incharge etc   |         |
| side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  Side soruces including the all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  20000 Nos O/r Each 3000 approved by the Officer Incharge etc  | 0000    |
| and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approved by the Officer Incharge etc  20000 Nos O/r Each 3000 150.00   |         |
| grassing etc complete  3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per 20000 Nos O/r Each 3000 approved by the Officer Incharge etc   |         |
| 3 Supply of cronocarpus trees as per 20000 Nos O/r Each 3000 approved by the Officer Incharge etc  | · ,     |
| approved by the Officer Incharge etc   |         |
|  | 0000    |
| complete   |         |
|  |         |
| 4 Supply of shrub plants for different 15000 Nos O/r Each 225  | 0000    |
| varieties approve by the officer   |         |
| incahrge etc complete.   |         |

Contd......

|              |  | •                     |                                       |                       |              |
|--------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| ·S.#         | DESCRIPTION OF WORKS ,   | QUANTITY              | RATE                                  | PER                   | AMOUNT(Rs.)  |
| . 5          | Supply of mixed seasonal plants as   | 49200 Nos             | O/r                                   | Each                  | 3440000      |
| • .          | per approve by the officer incahrge  | ,                     | 70.00                                 |                       |              |
|              | etc complete   |                       |                                       |                       | 1            |
| Tota         | l amount (approximately)   | Rs.19994000/-         | (Rs.19.99                             | million)              |              |
|              | I/We hereby quoted as following:-  | J.,,,,                |                                       | •                     |              |
| A            | (Item based of O/R works ) Rs.19.99 N<br>% Above/Below/at par the O/R                    | Aillion               | Rs.                                   |                       |              |
|              | Grand Total amount   |                       | Rs.                                   |                       |              |
|              | <del></del>  |                       | ·                                     |                       |              |
| otara        | mount is:  |                       |                                       |                       | •            |
| ₹s           | Rupees<br>(in figure)  | (in words)            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                       |              |
|              | (in ligure)  | (in words)            |                                       | •                     |              |
| Checl        | sed and verified by:   |                       |                                       | ."                    |              |
|              | I/We quoted the price schedule and boact with all existing rules and regulations order # |                       |                                       |                       |              |
| Dated        | ,  | om                    |                                       |                       | amounting    |
| ₹s. <u>·</u> | infavour of Kara   | chi Metropolitan      | Corporation                           | on (KMC               |              |
| •            |  |                       | i <sup>n</sup>                        | •                     |              |
|              | imitDays<br>y per day Rs.1000/-  | Sign                  | nature of Co                          | ntractor              | ÷            |
|              | estimate compared with a checked   |                       | dress                                 | _                     |              |
| stima        | ite & found correct.   | • •                   |                                       |                       |              |
| •            |  | (w                    | ith rubber st                         | tamp)                 |              |
| ·            |  |                       |                                       |                       |              |
|              |  |                       |                                       | ~                     | <i>/</i>     |
|              |  |                       | •                                     |                       | <u> </u>     |
|              | M gr   | 1                     |                                       |                       | $(\bigcirc)$ |
| Ėxec         |  | utive Engineer(Ciivl) |                                       | Dy.Dire               |              |
|              | (P&H),KMC. (P&   | H),KMC                |                                       | . (Р& <del>М)</del> К | MC.          |

Director (P&H), KMC.

NAME OF WORK: S/S SWEET EARTH, COWDUNG MANURE AND SUPPLY OF PLANTS

IN DIFFERENT PARKS OF DIVISION-I & II (P&H) DEPARTMENT, KMC

#### Eligibility and minimum qualification criteria

The evidence/documents for the following minimum qualification/eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender prior to technical and financial evaluation and if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### PART-A: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- ♦ NTN Certificate
- ◆ Valid profession TAX
- ♦ Valid GST Certificate
- ◆ Valid PEC with relevant category
- ◆ Registration with SRB
- ◆ Experience certificate

#### PART-B

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria

- 1) Bid security, as mentioned in the NIT through newspapers & Bidding documents, is furnished.
- 2) All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures and words (both)
- 3) All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials and duly stamped by the bidder.
- 4) The bid shall be properly signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding )National/
International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage
-One Envelope)

NAME OF WORKS: S/S SWEET EARTH, COWDUNG MANURE AND SUPPLY OF PLANTS

IN DIFFERENT PARKS OF DIVISION-I & II (P&H) DEPARTMENT, KMC

Name of Bidder:

#### Bidders' eligibility / qualification report

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

| SNO | ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION<br>CRITERIA   | BIDDERS' NAME                         | BIDDERS' NAME | BIDDERS' NAME |
|-----|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
|     |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |               |               |
| 1   | Registration with PEC (if applicable)   |                                       |               |               |
| 2   | NTN   | •                                     |               |               |
| 3   | Sales Tax Registration with FBR for Goods   |                                       |               |               |
| 4   | Professional Tax  |                                       | : •           |               |
| 5   | Registration with Sindh<br>Revenue Board ( SRB ) for<br>works and Services          |                                       |               |               |
|     | Qualification Criteria  |                                       |               |               |
| 6   | Minimum three years'  |                                       |               |               |
| 7   | experience of relevant field  Turnover of at least last                             |                                       |               |               |
| ′   | three years   | ,                                     |               |               |
| 8   | Required Bid Security is attached   |                                       |               |               |
| 9   | Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized                                  |                                       |               |               |
|     | person of the firm along with authorization letter                                  |                                       |               |               |
| 10  | Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision |                                       |               |               |
|     | of Rule-44 Qualified / disqualified   |                                       |               |               |
|     | ·   |                                       |               |               |

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement

Waris Khaleel
Divisional Account Officer
Parks & Horticulture KMC
(Member/Secretary)

Nafees Agha Executive Engineer Lyari Development Authority (Member) Asad Ullah Shah Director General Parks & Horticulture KMC (Chairman)



#### **Tender documents**

NAME OF WORKS: IMPROVEMENT OF PLATNS BY WATERING AND TRIMMING AT 6000 ROAD NORTH KARACHI KMC

| Estimated cost: Rs. Rs. | .19.92 Million | Tender Cost:    | Rs.3000/-      |
|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|
|                         |                |                 |                |
| To be opened on         | /2016          | Receiving appli | cation upto/20 |
|                         | •              |                 |                |
|                         |                |                 | • •            |
|                         | ~              |                 |                |
| Sr.No.DG/P&H/KMC        | C/02/2015-201  | 6               |                |
| Sr.No.DG/P&H/KMC        | C/02/2015-201  | Pay order No.   |                |
|                         | C/02/2015-201  |                 |                |
|                         | C/02/2015-201  |                 |                |
|                         | C/02/2015-201  | Pay order No.   |                |

# NAME OF WORKS: IMPROVEMENT OF PLATNS BY WATERING AND TRIMMING AT 6000 ROAD NORTH KARACHI KMC

#### PRICE SCHEDULE

| 1 Watering and Maintenances of plants for six months (1 gallon per day for each plant) as per direction by the Director General parks and Horticulture Department, KMC.    I/WE HEREBY QUOTED AS FOLLOWING:   A   (Item based of O/R Civil works)   | S.# .    | DESCRIPTION OF                        | WORKS.   | QUANTITY         | RATE            | ·PER      | AMOUNT(Rs.)        |
|---|----------|---------------------------------------|--|------------------|-----------------|-----------|--------------------|
| Six Inditions (It gallot) per day for each plant) as per direction by the Director General parks and Horticulture Department, KMC.   (for 6 months)   Per day Months  | 1.       | Watering and Maintenan                | ces of plants for  | 14756 Nos        |                 |           | Rs.1,99,20,600/-   |
| plant) as per direction by the Director General parks and Horticulture Department, KMC.  I/WE HEREBY QUOTED AS FOLLOWING:  A (Item based of O/R Civil works) % Above/Below/at par the O/R Rs.19.92 Million Grand Total amount Rs.  Total amount is: Rs  |          | six months (1 gallon pe               | er day for each  |                  | 180             |           | ٠.                 |
| Generaf parks and Horticulture Department, KMC.  I/WE HEREBY QUOTED AS FOLLOWING:  A (Item based of O/R Civil works )  % Above/Below/at par the O/R Rs.19.92 Million  Grand Total amount  Rs.  Total amount is:  Rs.  |          | plant) as per direction               | by the Director  |                  | (for 6          | l '.      |                    |
| I/WE HEREBY QUOTED AS FOLLOWING:-   A   (Item based of O/R Civil works )  |          | General parks and                     | Horticulture   |                  | 1 '             |           |                    |
| I/WE HEREBY QUOTED AS FOLLOWING :-   A   (Item based of O/R Civil works )   |          | • ' ' '                               |  |                  | ·               |           |                    |
| A   (Item based of O/R Civil works )  |          | 7                                     |  |                  |                 |           |                    |
| A   (Item based of O/R Civil works )  |          |                                       |  |                  | <u>.</u>        |           |                    |
| ## Above/Below/at par the O/R Rs.19.92 Million    Grand Total amount   Rs.  |          | I/WE HEREBY O                         | UOTED AS FOLLO   | DWING :-         | •               | ···       |                    |
| Total amount is:  Rs  | A        |                                       |  | 19.92 Million    | Rs.             |           |                    |
| Rs  |          | Grand Total amount                    |  |                  | Rs.             |           |                    |
| Rs  |          |                                       |  |                  |                 |           |                    |
| Note: 15% Below is the Maximum ceiling on schedule item CSR 2012 by the Authority  Checked and verified by:  I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions of contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #  Dated issued from amounting infavour of Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC)  Time limit Days  Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Signature of Bidder Address Estimate & found correct, (with rubber stamp) | Total a  | mount is:                             | •*   |                  |                 | ,         |                    |
| Note: 15% Below is the Maximum ceiling on schedule item CSR 2012 by the Authority  Checked and verified by:  I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions of contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #  Dated issued from amounting infavour of Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC)  Time limit Days  Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Signature of Bidder Address Estimate & found correct, (with rubber stamp) | Rs.      | Rune                                  | р <b>е</b> ς   |                  | i,.             | •         |                    |
| Checked and verified by:  I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions of contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #  |          | (in figure)                           |  | (in words)       |                 |           |                    |
| Checked and verified by:  I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions of contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #  | Note:    | 15% Below is the Maxi                 | mum ceiling on s   | schedule item C  | SR 2012 by th   | ne Autho  | ority              |
| I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions of contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #  |          |                                       |  | •                |                 |           | •                  |
| contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #   | Check    | ced and verified by:                  | •  | . •              | i" ·            |           | •                  |
| contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Bid security in of pay order #   |          | I/We quoted the price s               | schedule and bou   | and ourselves to | comply all ter  | rms and   | conditions of this |
| Dated issued from amounting  Rs. infavour of Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC)  Time limit Days  Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Typed estimate compared with a checked Address  Estimate & found correct  (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer(Civil) Asstt.Executive Engineer(Civil) Dy.Director  | , contra |                                       | and the second s |                  |                 |           | •                  |
| Rs. infavour of Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC)  Time limit Days Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Typed estimate compared with a checked Address Estimate & found correct  (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer (Civil)  Asstt. Executive Engineer (Civil)  Dy. Director   | - :      | •                                     |  |                  |                 |           | •                  |
| Time limit Days Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Typed estimate compared with a checked Address Estimate & found correct, (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer (Civil) Asstt.Executive Engineer (Civil) Dy.Director   |          | A comment would be seen of the second | ,  |                  |                 |           | amounting to       |
| Penalty per day Rs.1000/-  Typed estimate compared with a checked  Estimate & found correct  (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer (Civil)  Asstt.Executive Engineer (Civil)  Dy.Director   | Rs.      |                                       | intavour of Karac  | hi Metropolitan  | Corporation (   | KMC)      |                    |
| Penalty per day Rs.1000/-  Typed estimate compared with a checked  Estimate & found correct  (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer (Civil)  Asstt.Executive Engineer (Civil)  Dy.Director   |          |                                       |  | ,                |                 |           |                    |
| Estimate & found correct  (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer (Civil)  Asstt. Executive Engineer (Civil)  Dy. Director  |          |                                       | • .  |                  | ,               |           |                    |
| Estimate & found correct  (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer(Civil)  Asstt.Executive Engineer(Civil)  Dy.Director  |          | • •                                   | aboakod  |                  |                 | er        |                    |
| (with rubber stamp)  Executive Engineer(Civil)  Asstt.Executive Engineer(Civil)  Dy.Director  |          |                                       | ·  | Add              |                 |           | • •                |
|   |          |                                       |  | · (w             | ith rubber stan | np)       |                    |
|   |          | LOX                                   |  | WHZ:             | ir .            | $\bigcap$ | $\mathcal{A}$      |
| $^{\prime\prime}$   | Exec     | 1 /                                   |  | •                |                 | •         | •                  |
| Director  |          | <b>✓</b>                              |  | Director         |                 | •         |                    |

(P&H),KMC

#### NAME OF WORKS: IMPROVEMENT OF PLATNS BY WATERING AND TRIMMING AT 6000 ROAD NORTH KARACHI KMC

#### Eligibility and minimum qualification criteria

The evidence/documents for the following minimum qualification/eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender prior to technical and financial evaluation and if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### PART-A: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- ♦ NTN Certificate
- Valid profession TAX
- ♦ Valid GST Certificate
- ♦ Valid PEC with relevant category
- ◆ Registration with SRB
- ♦ Experience certificate

#### PART-B

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria

- 1) Bid security, as mentioned in the NIT through newspapers & Bidding documents, is furnished.
- 2) All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures and words (both)
- 3) All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials and duly stamped by the bidder.
- 4) The bid shall be properly signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding )National/

International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage

-<u>One Envelope</u>)

NAME OF WORKS: IMPROVEMENT OF PLATNS BY WATERING AND TRIMMING AT 6000 ROAD NORTH KARACHI KMC

|                  | •    |      | • |
|------------------|------|------|---|
| at cotti         |      |      |   |
| Name of Bidder:  | •    |      |   |
| itaine of place. | <br> | <br> |   |

#### Bidders' eligibility / qualification report

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

| SNO | ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION<br>CRITERIA                                      | BIDDERS' NAME                                 | BIDDERS' NAME  | BIDDERS' NAME     |
|-----|--|---|--|-------------------|
| 1 . | Registration with PEC (if applicable)                                      |   | i i  |                   |
| 2   | NTN.   |   |  | ,                 |
| 3   | Sales Tax Registration with FBR for Goods                                  |   |  |                   |
| 4   | Professional Tax   |   |  |                   |
| 5   | Registration with Sindh<br>Revenue Board ( SRB ) for<br>works and Services |   |  |                   |
|     | Qualification Criteria   | •   |  |                   |
|     | •  | ,   |  |                   |
| 6   | Minimum three years'   |   |  | Ť                 |
|     | experience of relevant field   | a sala sa |  | 10.110000 10.0000 |
| 7 : | Turnover of at least last three years                                      |   | The state of the s |                   |
| 8   | Required Bid Security is   |   |  |                   |
|     | attached   |   |  | ,                 |
| 9   | Bid is signed, named and   | •   |  |                   |
|     | stamped by the authorized  |   |  | _                 |
|     | person of the firm along   |   | ·  |                   |
| 10  | with authorization letter  |   |  |                   |
| 10  | Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring                    |   |  |                   |
|     | agency subject to provision  |   |  |                   |
|     | of Rule-44   |   |  |                   |
|     | Qualified / disqualified   |   | •  | -                 |
|     |  |   |  |                   |

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement

Waris Khaleel
Divisional Account Officer
Parks & Horticulture KMC
(Member/Secretary)

Nafees Agha Executive Engineer Lyari Development Authority (Member) Asad Ullah Shah Director General Parks & Horticulture KMC (Chairman)



#### **Tender documents.**

|                     |          | •                                     |                  |             |        |
|---------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|--------|
| Estimated cost:     | Rs.20.00 | Million                               | Tender Cost:-    | Rs.         | 3000/- |
|                     |          |                                       |                  |             | •      |
|                     |          |                                       | Marie            |             |        |
| To be opened on     |          | · /2016                               | Receiving applic | cation upto | /2016  |
|                     |          |                                       |                  | •           | •      |
|                     |          |                                       |                  | •           |        |
| •                   |          |                                       |                  |             | •      |
|                     | i e      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                  |             | • •    |
| Sr.No.DG/P&I        | I/KMC/   | 03. /2015-2                           | 2016             |             |        |
| ender Issued to M/s |          |                                       | Pay.order No.    |             |        |
|                     |          |                                       | <b>.</b>         |             |        |
|                     |          |                                       | Dated            |             |        |
|                     | •        |                                       | •                |             |        |
|                     |          |                                       | 101              |             |        |



# DIRECTORATE OF PARKS & HORTICULTURE KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

| Date of Opening:         |    |       |       |  |
|--------------------------|----|-------|-------|--|
| Tender Issued to M/s.    |    |       |       |  |
| P.O No Dt                | Rs | S. No | P. No |  |
| 2% Earnest Money P.O No. | Dt | Rs.   |       |  |

### Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF MODEL PARK AT LIAQUATABAD TOWN, KARACHI (PHASE-I)

Estimated Cost Rs.20, 00 MilO.R Earnest Money Rs. 400001/- . of O.R + A.R Tender Cost: Rs. 3000/-

| SR. # | Description  | Unit  | Quantity   | Rate      | Amount (Rs)  |
|-------|--|-------|------------|-----------|--------------|
| 1     | PART-A (Items Based of Schedule Rates) Excavation in foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structrure with excavated earth Watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil.  | %oCft | 22,481.00  | 3,176.25  | 71,405.00    |
| 2     | Cement concrete plain including placing compating, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and wahsing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8.  | %Cft  | 6,469.00   | 11,288 75 | 730,269.00   |
| 3     | Cement concrete plain including placing compating, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and wahsing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.  | %Cft  | 9,036.00   | 14,429.25 | 1,303,827.00 |
| 4     | R.C. Work in roof slab, beams coulmns rafts. Lintels ans other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position completed in all respects. Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/6" to 1/4" gauge. Ratio 1:2:4 i/c cost of form work & removal Batching plant. | P.Cft | 534.00     | 337.00    | 179,958.00   |
| 5     | Fabrication of Tor Bar reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in positing cost of binding wire (also including removal of rust from bars.)  | !     | 55.91      | 4,820.20  | 269,497.00   |
| 6     | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height. 1/2" Thick   | % Sft | 12,184.00  | 2,283.93  | 278,274.00   |
| 7     | Levelling and dressing stone filling under blocks and grouting with shingle.   | % Sft | 183,693.00 | 1,453.38  | 2,669,757.00 |
| 8     | Dismantling cement concrete plain 1: 2: 4  | % Cft | 3,624.00   | 3,327.50  | 120,589.00   |
| 9     | Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonary wall 6" and below in thickness set in 1: 6 cement mortar in ground floor Super Structure including raking out joints & currring etc, complete.   | % Cft | 7,023.00   | 15,771.01 | 1,107,598.00 |
| 10    | Dry rammed brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2"   | % Cft | 7,023.00   | 3,327.50  | 233,690.00   |

| SR. # | Description  | Unit  | Quantity   | Rate      | Amount (Rs)  |
|-------|--|-------|------------|-----------|--------------|
| 11    | Cement, concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, comlete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering. (h) Ratio. 1:3:6  |       | 7,847.00   | 12,595.00 | 988,330.00   |
| 12    | Making & fixing steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2" x 2" %" and %" square bars 4" centre to centre to centre with locking arrangement.  | % Sft | 7,847.00   | 726.72    | 57,026.00    |
| 13    | Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividiing into panels:   |       | 585.00     | 3,275.50  | 19,162.00    |
| 14    | Providing and laying 1" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividiing into panels:   |       | 585.00     | 1,915.13  | 11,204.00    |
| 15    | Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and apttern of STILE specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slaurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile.   | % Sft | 90.00      | 30,509.77 | 27,459.00    |
| 16    | Painting guard bars, gates iron bars gratings, railings including standard braces (etc.) and similar open work. (ii) Each subsequent coat.   | % Sft | 540.00     | 674.60    | 3,643.00     |
| 17    | Oil Free Distempering with approved make and shade at any height in any floor etc complete   |       | 11,109.00  | 1,079.65  | 119,938.00   |
| 18    | Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi, wet silt, clay or mud, slush etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).  |       | 362,400.00 | 1,065.04  | 3,859,705.00 |
| 19    | Preparing the surface and painting with enamel paint on masonry walls. 2nd & subsequent coat.  | ſ     | 12,735.00  | 1,014.14  | 129,151.00   |
| 20    | Providing and Fixing Paving Blocks (Pavers) of Envicrete make of any type of desired color or shade (60 mm tick approx) over 2 inch thick screened sand, fixing paving block in desired pattern / design filling the joint with fine sand, compacting etc complete including making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge and manufacturer specification (Pigmented). | P.Sft | 2,532.00   | 223.97    | 567,092.00   |
| 21    | Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made Size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of Cartage, excavation, form Work for bounching 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI   | P.Sft | 2,422.00   | 297.01    | 719,358.00   |

| SR. # | Description  | Unit  | Quantity | Rate     | Amount (Rs) |
|-------|--|-------|----------|----------|-------------|
|       | Providing & fixing colour crete to wall surface to provide, durable crust and aesthetics having thickness upto 3/4" with specified colour having water, fire and temite resistance (upto 20' -0 height). | % Sft | 1,860.00 | 6,319.50 |             |

Total Amount of Schedule Items

13,584,475.00

| SR. # | Description Colon | Unit  | Quantity  | Rate   | Amount ( Rs) |
|-------|---|-------|-----------|--------|--------------|
| 1     | Providing and Fixing Grill Fencing and gate as per approved design and drawing i/c the cost of welding all sides etc complete i/c the cost of iron pieces for grills as per approved design etc complete  | P.Kg  | 360.00    |        |              |
| 2     | Providing and Fixing Envicrete Hollow Block masonary with cement sand mortar 1:4 i/c jointing, fixing & racking joints as per direction by the Officer Incharge etc in red color 90 mm to 190 thick etc.  | P.Rft | 1,417.50  |        |              |
| 3     | Providing and Fixing Moulded Stone Pillar in size 3"x3"x30" as per approved quality etc complete.   | Each  | 108.00    |        |              |
| 4     | Providing and Fixing RCC Precast Guarder fencing i/c fixing with nut & Bolts 9 Nos Bolts in 11'-0" guarder i/c the cost of making holes size 3-1/2" x 9" etc complete.  | P.Rft | 760.00    |        |              |
| 5     | Extra for cutting of hollow block with marble cutting machine three cuts in each block etc complete.  | Each  | 1,417.50  |        |              |
| 6     | Providing and Fixing Copping with two jacketing both side in size 2"+4"/2x12"x8" with cutting 8" length i/c cost of jointing fixing etc complete  |       | 760.00    |        |              |
| 7     | Construction of Entrance Gate with hard stone pillars as per approved design & as per direction Engineer Incharge.  |       | 2.00      |        |              |
| 8     | Providing and Fixing Burnt baked earthen Khaprail (Roof tiles) precast with cement sand mortar etc complete.  | J     | 120.00    |        |              |
| 9     | Providing and Fixing steel door single leaf with miled steel sheet i/c cost of fixing etc complete (2 Kg Per Sft).  |       | 162.00    |        |              |
| 10    | Providing and Fixing Main Hole cover 18"x18" of cast iron with cast iron frame etc complete   | Each  | 3.00      |        |              |
| 11    | Providing and Laying envicrete codra block as edge stone i/c the cost of jointing fixing with 1:4 cement sand mortar in coloured pigment etc complete   | PRff  | 138.00    |        |              |
| 12    | Construction of RCC roof Chinese Style 6" thick in tapered from all sides i/c all cost of 1ft Chajja excluding the cost of reinforcement etc. complete  | PCft  | 599.00    |        |              |
| 13    | Supplying earth filling from approved outsides sources i/c all leads & lift, compacting etc. complete   |       | 20,923.25 | :<br>! |              |
| 14    | Providing and Fixing Moveable gate as   |       | 2.00      |        |              |

| SR. # | ' Description   | Unit    | Quantity          | Rate       | Amount (Rs) |
|-------|---|---------|-------------------|------------|-------------|
| 15    | Providing and Fixing Izhar made 40 mm thick tiles 12"x12" sized i/c the cost of over a base of fine sand in coloured pigment etc complete | T T     | 1,840.00          |            |             |
|       |   | Total A | mount of Non Sche | dule Items | S           |

| I / We hereby qouted as follow |
|--------------------------------|
|--------------------------------|

|                                |   | In Figures               | in Words                            |
|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1                              | PART-A (Item Based on S/R) amounting    |                          |                                     |
|                                | Plus % Above / Below of the             | S/R                      |                                     |
|                                |   | Rs.                      | _                                   |
| 2                              | PART-C (Item Based on O/R)              |                          |                                     |
|                                |   | Rs.                      |                                     |
|                                | GRAND -                                 | TOTAL (A+B)              |                                     |
|                                |   | Rs.                      |                                     |
|                                |   |                          |                                     |
| The total amount is Rs (Rupees |   | pees                     |                                     |
|                                | (In Figure)                             |                          | (In Word)                           |
|                                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | for the complete job for | all schedule of rate, approved rate |
| "                              | too (which ever is included in the BOO) |                          |                                     |
| mer ra                         | tes (which ever is included in the BOQ) |                          |                                     |
|                                |   |                          |                                     |

Penalty Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ Per Day

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Name & Address

(with Rubber Stamp)

ASST EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P&H, KMC

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P&H, KMC

P&H, KMC

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF MODEL PARK AT LIAQUATABAD TOWN KARACHI (PHASE-1)

#### Eligibility and minimum qualification criteria

The evidence/documents for the following minimum qualification/eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender prior to technical and financial evaluation and if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### PART-A: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- ♦ NTN Certificate
- ◆ Valid profession TAX
- ♦ Valid GST Certificate
- ◆ Valid PEC with relevant category
- ◆ Registration with SRB
- Experience certificate

#### PART-B

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria

- 1) Bid security, as mentioned in the NIT through newspapers & Bidding documents, is furnished.
- 2) All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures and words (both)
- 3) All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials and duly stamped by the bidder.
- 4) The bid shall be properly signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the fender by the authorized person. if other than the signatory of the firm.

| N.I.T. # DG/P&H/KMC/                 | , DT             | & Date of Opening: 12/ 01 /2016         |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|---|
| Method and procedure of procurement: | Open Cor         | npetitive Bidding )National/            |
| ·                                    | <u>Internati</u> | onal Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage |
|                                      | -One Env         | elope)                                  |

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF MODEL PARK AT LIAQUATABAD TOWN KARACHI (PHASE-1)

| Name  | of | Rid | der |  |
|-------|----|-----|-----|--|
| manne | UI | DIU | uei |  |

#### Bidders' eligibility / qualification report

| ŞNO | ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION<br>CRITERIA   | BIDDERS' NAME | BIDDERS' NAME                         | BIDDERS' NAME |
|-----|---|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| 1   | Registration with PEC (if applicable)   |               |                                       |               |
| 2   | NTN . · .   |               |                                       | , ,           |
| 3   | Sales Tax Registration with FBR for Goods Professional Tax  |               | ·                                     |               |
| 5   | Registration with Sindh<br>Revenue Board (SRB) for<br>works and Services                              |               | je.                                   |               |
|     | Qualification Criteria  |               |                                       |               |
|     | :   |               |                                       |               |
| 6   | Minimum three years' experience of relevant field   |               |                                       |               |
| 7   | Turnover of at least last three years   |               |                                       |               |
| 8   | Required Bid Security is attached   |               |                                       |               |
| 9   | Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with authorization letter |               |                                       |               |
| 10  | Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision                   | -             | ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; |               |
|     | of Rule-44<br>Qualified / disqualified  |               | 19.                                   |               |

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement

Waris Khaleel
Divisional Account Officer
Parks & Horticulture KMC
(Member/Secretary)

Nafees Agha
Executive Engineer
Lyari Development Authority
(Member)

Asad Ullah Shah Director General Parks & Horticulture KMC (Chairman)